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Heard Mr.M.K.Mazumdar learned
counsel for the.applicant and Mr.A.Ke
Choudhury learned Addl.C.G.S5.C. for
)} the Respondents.

i z Application is admitted. Issue
Qnotice on the Resosondents,
i post the matter on 27.9.05 ;% .
¢ ﬁg/{//
- A‘ ~ vice=thairman
1 Heard Nir.M.K.Maz"timdar learned

jcounsel for the applicant and Mr.A.Ke
Choudhury, learned Addl.C.G.S.Ce for

/Ithe Respondents. Mr.A,Ke ChoudhurY:

learned counsel for the respondents
] l’gs placed before a communication .
{ datﬁil/7 ¢9405 which T that the
imatter now" pending before Pay & '
lAccounts Office. MH,SSB, New Delhi,

for revision of Pension Gratuity

etce vide communication dated 16.8.05
land that matter was intimatedito the
{applicant., It is also stated that
i'on receipt of revision drder the

» gpaymem: should be made accordinglys

Notwithstanding the above Mr.Mazum-

dar insisted the matter must be

N - - [

decided on merits.

k"\'!t-

Post the matter op 16.11,05

Cha irmari
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16.11.05. Mr.MsK.Mazumdar iearned counsel for the
v : applicant is present. Mr.A.K.Choudhury, - Le: .
2 o learned Addl.C.G,S.C. submits that some - "
5—9/"‘5\/‘“'2/}\/17 3,' more time is required in the matter,

}% | - Post.the matter on 19.,1'2.05o .r ﬁ
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\ | o : ‘A K. Chaudhurl. learned’ .
Q?) . . ' g 19 12. 2@@5 Mro oNe
J Nokee 1/\9. Bemved CeGoSeCo for the respendents submits

6N RoNo- 1) 3 ol  that seme time is required to file
\w.«,\ap«u-atm\* aowe - . uritten statcment. Post on 1.2 .2@@6.
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u’" L5 ._, 1.2 2006 Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, learned ___.

- % —— T o Ry 0. .a... ., counsel for the applicant .is::‘/fua*::sem;,,L
v e ik Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, learned Add1.c.G.s.c
Sl submits that the differenc@ of arrears
‘o of pensj.onary benefits has already
' been paid to the applmant. H@ has
shown me a letter dated 27.1. 2006 to
- prove t.hat the said difference of
amount has already been paid. A photo-
'c0py of receipt of the same is also,
produced. counsel for the applicant
wants some time to verify the Same '
from the’ app{ﬁcant. Le;{{ }Be dane.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI
: 211 of 2005
O 7 VR o YR PPRPPPPIPRPPR
16.02.2006
DATE OF DECISION ...ccovviiinicvnnnrennannen.
Sri M.S. Gurung 4
............................. eeeeereeeraeedannsesenssenerneeseeneeenesesensene Applicant/s

Advocate for the
applicant/s. '

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.................................................................................. Respondent/s

Advocate for the

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

respondents
CORAM
THE HON’BLE SHRI K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN
THE HON BLE MR. ' .
1.  Whether reporters of local newspapers | Yee/No
may be allowed to see the Judgment?
2.  Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? Xé/No
3.  Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest
Being complied at Jodhpur Bench ? s/No
. 4.  Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy
of the Judgment ? s/No

yd.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH |

Original Application No. 211 of 2005

Date of Order : This the 15th February 2006.

The Hon’ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman.

Sri Madan Singh Gurung,

C/o Sri Hali Singh Chettry,
Chandmari, P.O. - Tezpur,
District - Sonitpur, Assam,

Pin : 784 001.
. Applicant.

By Advocates Mr. M.K. Majumdar, Mr. K. Upadhyaya.
- Versus -

1.  Union of India,
| Represented by the Secretary,
Ministry of Home Aﬁalrs,
New Delhi - 66.

2.  The Director General, S.5.B.,
Force Head Quarter, (MHA},
Government of India,

East Block V, R.KX. Puram,
New Delhi - 110 066.

3.  The Inspector General, S.S.B.,
FTR, Head Quarter, Patna,
208 - Kautilya Nagar, Sheikpur,
(Behind Vetty College Boys’ Hostel)
Patna ~ 800 014.

4. The Area Organizer,
AQ’s Office, SSB,
P.O. - Valmikinagar, ,
District : West Champaram — 845 107,
Bihar.

5. The Deputy Director of Accounts,

PAQ, SSB (MHA), East Block - IX,
R.K. Puram, New Delhi ~ 110 066.

. Respondents.
By Advocate Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, Addl. C.G.5.C.

A
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ORDER (ORAL)

K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, (V.C.}
The applicant has filed this O.A. with the grievance for non

payment of pension and pensionary benefits of the revised scale of
pay and sought for the following reliefs: -

“G) To issue direction to the Respondents to make
computation on the basis of the promotional scale as
per order dated 09.07.2002 (Annexure - I} and to pa
the arrear salary since 08-11,1996, :
(i) To issue direction to the Respondents to pay other
retirement benefits like gratuity, leave encashment etc.
on the basis of revised scale of pay.

(i) To issue direction to the Respondents to make
fresh computation regarding commutation of pension
and pay the difference amount legally entitled to.

(ivy To issue direction to the Respondents to
compensate loss and damages sustained by the
applicant at the rate of Rs. 18% from the date of
accrual. '

(v} To issue direction to the respondents to pay the
cost of the litigation to the applicant.” ‘

2.  Heard Mr. M.K. Majumdar, learned counsel for the applicant

and Mr. AXK. Chaudhuri, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. for the

réspo ndents.

3.  When the matter came up for hearing on 01.02.2006, learned

counsel for the respondents submitted that the difference of arrear

~ of pensionary benefits has already been paid to the applicant. He

had also produced a letter dated 27.01.2006 to prove that the said
difference of amount has already been paid. Counsel for the

applicant then wanted some time to verify the same and the case

N

was specifically posted today, i.e. 16.02.2006.
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4., When the matter came for hearing, counsel for the

respondents submits that the amount has already been paid to the

| applicant, a copy of the receipt dated 20.01.2006 has also been

produced alongwith the letter dated 27.01.2006, which is kept on

record. The said letter reads as follows: -

“TO

Sri Anup Kumar Choudhury

Addl C.G.5.C.

CAT, Guwahati

74, K.R. Choudhury Road,
Bharalumukh, Guwahati - 781 009.

Sub.: O.A. 211 of 2005 titled Sh. Madan Singh
Gurung VS U.0O.1. & Ors.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your above case.

[ am to intimate that the final payment
of difference amount of DCRG/CGEGIS etc.
ie. Rs. 63,285/- Rupees Sixty three
thousand two hundred eighty five) only had
already been made to Sh. M.S. Gurung
Petitioner, copy of which is enclosed for
ready reference.

You are requested to apprise the
Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati on the date of -
hearing of said case as fixed on 02.02.00.
And the outcome may kindly be conveyed.”

5. Considering the submission and documeént prr}duced by the

counsel for the respondents, this Court is of the view that the

applicant would have received the amount and therefore nothing

subsisted to adjudicate the case further. In the circumstances, the

O.A. is disposed of and dismissed since the amount would have -

been received by. the applicant. Further, it is made clear that if the

e



applicant has got any grievance, he is at liberty to approach the

appropriate forum, if he so desires.

The O.A. s disnﬁssed.fiim@
' g

(K.V. SACHIDANANDAN)
VICE-CHAIRMAN

{ mb/
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N THE CERTRACASMIRISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL -

‘Origi}ial'AppncatioBNE. AN\ /2005,

Shn Madan Singh Gurung
... Applicant
. Vs :
- Union of India & Ors. ‘
.... Respondents -
3 . - .
Synopsis : o

’,

That the applicant has approached.'this'Hori’ble Tribunal to mitigaté his griévance' of

non payment of pehsib;i én‘d pensionery benefit of the revised scale o? pay and prepared

this Original Appliézaﬁon on the following facts, paper and documents

]

. SINo. Pamculars of date & facts Order date Annexure at page

| The apphcan’c retired from service  30.3.02

on attaining superannuation

The épplicant was pfomoted

retrospectively in the scale of -9.7.02- A . (LI

Rs.5000-8000/-w.e.f. 8.11.96 . B

The ai:plic’ant submitted pension

~ paper with desire to commute ,
- aportion of penston on 22.01.02 .

The apphcant s pay was fixed

" _atthe revised rate of promoted

scale before issuing of pension = 03.10.02 v 23
paper and order for payment of .
pensionery benefit

“The applicant was issued the

pension payment order without - 18.10.02 i 2
computing on the promotional ' )

scale of pay.

The appllcant submitted represen- S

tation for payment of difference 2103 30
amount calculating the pension at’ '

. the promotional scale | 7103 31 |

The applicant served advocate’s
Notice demanding payment of

. Diflerence | 28.06.04 R
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The respondent submitted report
supporting the claim of the

applicant and also requested to ) ) '13.'8.'04

release the withheld amount of

DCRG

' The respohdeﬁt asked the applicant
to submit pension paper afrash ~ 22.9.04

otherwise they are facing difficulty
in calcu!atlng the difference amount 11.2 05

37

38

That the apphcant therefore submﬂied the duly ﬁll up fom No 5 afresh as reqmred

communicated anything and hence this épplicaﬁon’ before this Hon'ble Tribunal for

~ by the. respondent on 25.2.05 but since then the Respondents have not -

favourable direction to the Respondents for ;)Aaylﬁent'of difference amqunf alongwﬁﬂw -

a'de'qizéte' compensatidn @ Rs.18%from the date of actual accrual and also to pay

. cost of the ‘Iiﬁga'tion.r
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IN THE GENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL |

GUWAHAT! BENCH : GUWAHAT! . .-

[ AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL
ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 19861 - |

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. - _9,\\ V- oF2005 -

BETWEEN~~

- 8ri Madan Singh Gurung,

" Cto: Sri Hali Singh Chettry, -
Chandmari, P. O'Tez"pur' ’
District - Sonitpur Assam
Pin: 784001.

...=.... Applicant, *:,

VERSUS -

1. Union of india, e SCCRETARY,
Represented by,\the Ministry of Home Affaars

~ New Delhi. - ¢¢.

2. The Director General, $.5.8.,
Force Head Quarter, (MHA)
- Government of lndia
East Block V, R.K Puram, .
New Delhi — 110066, :

3 ~ The Inspector General, 5.5.8.,
o FTR, Head Quarter, Patna, .
- 2083 - Kautitya Nagar, Sheikpur, = .

i



‘[ Behind Vetty. College Boys’ Hostel ] -
Patna - 800014. S0

4. ' The Area Organiser,
AQ’s Office, SSB,
P.O: Valmikinagar
District : West Champaran 845107,
Bihar.

5. The Deputy Director of Accounis; !
' PAO, S5B (MHA), East Block — IX,
'R.K. Puram, New Delhi — 110066.

... Respondents ' ..

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

1. PARTICULARS OF ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS -

- DIRECTED: -

~ This application is made against -

i) Non-implementation of order No.7ISSBIA—4199(2) VOL 1l 3310-53 dated <

09-07-2002 (Annexure - T ) by which the prémotion of the applicant from = .

- Grade-! Driver to the rank of Driver {(Special Grade) in the pay scale of Rs.sggo
~ g0D0/- w.e.f. 08-11-1896 was ordered ; and '

(i)  Non-payment of arrear salary, difference of pension amount ’and other.”
_ retirement benefits as required to be~computed in the promoted new scale of - *
; pay by order dated 03-10-2002 (Annexure - W ) in pursuance ‘with DG SSB
" New Delhi Order No.7/SSBIA-4199(2) VOL i 3310-53 dated 09-07-2002; the . .2
pay fixed in respect of Shri M.S Gurung, Grade = | Driver, had been made in the s

scale of Rs.5000 — 150 — 8000/~ on his promotion to the rank of Driver, Special. . !

- Grade w.e f. 08-11-1996.



-2 JURISDICTION: -

" That the apphcant declarés that the subject matter of this apphcatlon i85 s
< within the 1unsdict|on of this Hon’ble Tnbunal

A LIMITAT!ON

That the applicant also dectares that this application is made, within the. ..Z
~ time limit as has been prescribed under Section 2% of the Centrat Admlmstratwe

" Tribunal Act, 1985

4. FACTS OF THE CASE: -'l'

i) That the applicant is an ex—dnver who - retired on att&rﬁng oo
i superannuation in the year 2002. - ‘ R '

o -~(it) That the apphcant begs to state that he jomed m the semce |n the year ;_';

.'_'1965 as Driver in the Office of the Area Organizer,. SSB . Z€ro; Aruanachal
~ - Pradesh and he was promoted to the rank of Driver (Spec;al Grade) m'the' pay~ W )

s H

7 scale of Rs.5000 — Rs: 8000!— with retrospectwe effect commencmg y from 08—1'1-— e
1996, , . e i
A copy of the promot!on order dated QQ~D7-2002
- is . -annexed . herew:th and marked o as
ANNEXURE ~1.

: 'lrn& . Ar-vh'

. That the applicant states that he continued to hold the: post of. Driver, o

. . Grade- in the scale of Rs 4500 - 125 . 7000/- ‘and-his last pay on the date of
o '_retirement was Rs 5625/- per month-and he attained the age of superannuatlon

,,,,,

- on 31-03-2002 and by order dated 3&9}2@02 passed by the Area Orgamzer, @ .

20 dmmerf

. he was relieved from duty w.e.f. 31-03-2002 aftemoon.’

" A copy of.. the -order- dated’ ﬂan-’oz}zooz is.-
- annexed . “herewith -‘and marked e
" ANNEXURE - 11. -+ o



e

©.{iv). That the applicant states that by the aforesa;d order he was. asked to
"~ submit his clearcut N.D.C for claiming the pensionery befiefits efc.’ v

v ) That the -applicant states that pnor to ms ret;rement ms pensmn paper

. was submstted under Form No.7 for assessing pension with desire to commute” .
-~ g-portion of the final pension under signature of the head of the ofﬁce ie:-the ;_f
- Area Organizer, SSB, Zero (Respondent No.4) dated 22-01-2002.: o

A copy of the -pension '-ééééé‘_ériierit!;?i7f6n¥is'{ o<
- annexed and marked as ANNEXURE — Il .7

" (vi). That the applicant states that as- stated above,.the “applicant -was- w .
- promoted to the rank of Special Grade Driver in the scale of Rs:5000 8000/ -

7 retrospectwely w.e.f. 08-11 1996 vide order dated 09—07—20()2 -the: authonty

.. also issued an order of pay fixation in the scale of Rs.5000 - 150 - BO0DE o_n o

hns promotfon to the rank of Dnver Spec&al Grade wc&e mt“ clbech. B, 16,020

The said order contains the details of pay drawn, notional increase and -

" ‘pay after notional increase. By the said order, the pay of the applicant was fixed -
. to Rs.51504- per month w.e.f. 08-11-1896, with DNI on 01-11-1997 under ER22 7~

]

'-'-_I:(a)(a) and thereby the Respondent No.4 reguiansed his further increment for the o
year 1997, 1993 1999, 2000 and 2001

"It is pertinent to mention. here that. the apphcant since retired .on'31-03-.".

L 2002, ‘he was fo draw salary as per the pay ﬂxed on the last DN! i~e 01 11-2001 ;E
. being Rs.5900/- per month. - ‘

annexed herewzth wand’i marked»
* ANNEXURE - IV. - S

(v) That the applicant states that in response to the order-dated 03-10-2002 -

o passed by Respondent No. 4 fixing the pay in the promotlonal ‘post detailing the ™
—.exact amount of pay entstied for w:th the yeariy DN! w. e f 08—11 1996 wmch e
' wa_s., ..pass_ed in pursuance with DG SSB New ,Delhi‘.Order‘ No.?!SSBtA 4199(2) -



Vol II'= 3310-53 dated-09:07-2002. The Respondent No.4 vide letter dated 042--
' 10-2002 under No.AC-2f2002-03/1623-24 addressed to ‘»thelt?)eiiuts}-, Director: of- -+ |
* Accounts (Respondent No.5) submitted bill ‘for"pensi'onéry benefits with regard "¢

.m.:.a

| #*"'to pay ﬁxatron arrear, CGEGIS savmg amount DCRG !eave encashment etc e

'.for pre-check and payment.
A copy of the letter dated 841 0—2002 5 L_”?'
annexed . herewith . and e marked ,,,,,, CRe

~ ANNEXURE = V. e

S i ) That the applicant states that 1rrespectrve of the fact of commumcatton of |

L promotlon order dated 09~07—2002 and order dated 03—1(}-2602 reiatmg to pay

.. fixation, regularising future increments w.e;:f..oe-ﬁ -1996 to (1-14-2001.and the~ >

il for pensionery benefits dated 04-10-2002, with the Deputy -Director of
" Accounts, Respondent No 5 the applicant was served with the PPO.dated 'fﬁlff"
. 10-2002 on the basis of pay scale of Rs. 4500 - 125 7000!— and the last pay N
" drawn Rs.5625/-. ' |

" A copy. of the order dated 118-..‘1.0-‘2"0,021;.@",..‘;"...L;
—-annexed  herewith ;and marked § T
ANNEXURE -V1:" .

e

(%) That the applicant states that on the basis of the above calculation the - -
.. applicant was' allowed to draw the pension and the. commuted vatue welf 01-7
- 04—2002 and in the month - of February 2003 the applrcant submrtted -~?
" representation in proper form through the ' Junior ,Accounts‘ for revision of. bas:c f
* . pension and the rétirement benefits which was wrongly calculaied, :* '

" Thereafter in the mofith of July 2003 the apphcant submrtted anothe, o j

. representatron before the Area Orgamzer at new address requestmg to fmahse o
.. the revised pension and other retirement benefits i.e. DCRG; commuted value; ., *
- leave encashment etc. But the.respo/ndent did not respond to »hlgrequesg_t o

A copy of the representation dated 02-07-2003 7 i
_is  annexed = herewith -and - marked ©as
* ANNEXURE -VII. ™ T



: Copies of the representation. dated 17-01 2004
and notice dated 28-06-2004 are: annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURES — vm &

X respectwe!y Co

(xi) That the applicant states that on receipt ‘of notice dated 28-06-2004, -,

- office of the Respondent No.3 issued a memorandum dated 09-07-2004 calling -~
- "upon the Area Organiser, SSB. Valmikinagar to examine the case of Sri ‘Med'ari ‘f'l
- Singh Gurung i.e. the apphcant and do needful immediately and to submlt a
| _report within about 07 days.

~Accordingly, the Respondent No.4 submltted report on the revised

pensnon paper { commutation in respect of the applicant vide communication -
. dated 13-08-2004. ln the said report the Respondent No.4 confirmed about
- submission of {1 revxsed pensmn paper f commutatlon in dupllcate along thh
. provzsmnal copnes of previous pens:on papers apd LPC & NDC (N) Photograph

-(>'<)_. ~That the applicant states that thereafter he made another representation ‘

*on 17-01-2004 to the Director General (Respondent No.2) and again on 28-06- -~

2004 the applicant _served notice through advocate demanding payment of

- difference of DCRG, commuted pensnon withheld amount of CRG m the pre~ | .
- revrsed as well as inthe rewsed Scale of pay.. e

Sy

F
J
1
3
v

&~

Rt

el

3 el

with famxly being already sent with: earlier pensnon paper (m) hlS specsmen >

. signature, {1V} his service book for due acknowledgement

Further, by the said communication the 'Re'spondent- No.4 -reqhested 'tfo'f»-i
- .release the withheld amount of DCRG. A copy of the said communicatton was .

. also sent to the apphcant to estabhsh to fact- of further actaons taken by the
" respondent to finalise the revised pension.and other retirement benefits. " |

" 'A copy of the communication dated 13-08-2004 -~ ,
.is- annexed herewith and marked as’

ANNEXURE - X.

*

F

s
N
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A

/

) Q(n V) That -the apphcant states that while waltmg anxvousty for -receipt-of -

- revised pension order from the authority, ‘he was surprised and shocked to .-
Teceive a letter dated 22-09-2004 from the Respondent. ‘No’4 - wherein the - =

: apptlcant was mformed that due to non-submlsswn of joxnt phetodraph by the

appttcant the concern authority was facing difficistties to~ issue fevised" penscon
payment order
‘\
" The applicant submlts that by the said communication the Respondent
No 4 have clearly shown his dnlly-dally tactics for by the commumoatton dated ------
- 13-08-2004 (Arnnexure — X) he has atready conf rmed the sendmg of relevant
documents for ﬁnalasatton of the revised pensmn

. However, the applicant agam submltted a duly filled up form No:5 on. 25— o
- 82-2005 as asked for, by the Respondent No.4 vide his letter dated 11-02-3005. "

‘- Cooies of the tetters dated 22—09@59[5&1 'ti:f\ i,
* 02-2005 are annexed herewith” and marked 2as.” ‘-
ANNEXURES - XI & XIi respectively. -

-

{

Semta 1

documents the: respondents have not taken any dectsnon for prevsdmg the ]

' rewsed pension and other retirement benefits.

-+ Hence this present application was filed before this. Hoftble . Tribuial_* .;
. seeking relief of revised pensionery benefit, and other retirement benefits as- ;,‘

. admissible by issuing proper dlrectton in this regard to the respondents on the 5
-following amongst other Grounds : I

- 5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEE: .

KRR That it is stated that the tmpuqned actton of the Respondents Ny
not takmg any decision into the matters of provudmg rewsed pensronery beneﬁts -
+as admissible under the law is allegat and arbltrary



w

. and as such it is not justified at all for-them to remain silerit over thé fawful claim

o i) B ~That it is stated that the authority have failed to exerc;se their-=« :
admmlstratwe power which -otherwise resulted into grave mactson prowdmg the-"
© revised pensionery benefits, as such the same is liable to be struck down. ~% -~

- (ifi). \ That it is stated that the respondent authorities’ mactlon have not,..;i
. only vitiated the legality and validity of the law-in force for providing revised
_ . pensionery benefit to the applicant who is already granted with the. pensuon in.

'I
E
s iy
P

. the.,pre-rewseu scale and as such the further communication whereby ;h,e{::‘_f

respondent have asked for submission of papers and documents afresh is iself -

£

" badinlaw. .5 v

. 4i).. . That it is stated that. the respondents .are .responsible to grant .1
f pensxon and all other lawful dues to the retired person soon after his retirement *- ;

§

. of the applicant for s0 many years.

(v). - Thatitis stated that the retrospective promotion order was issusd: . !
- much before the issue of the Pension Pay Orde'r‘. and as such, the computation m

. of pension on the earfier scale is in itself bad in faw and fiable to bé strick. s

cdown. -

(ﬁ}.  That it is stated that for such. lllegal action resultant from non— -
‘-;_apphcataon of mlnd have caused huge ﬁnancsal !oss to a ret:red person who has -
" a family to look after.

: (vii): - ~ That it is stated that the applncant has statutory as well as o
o ,,fundamental right for gettmg the actual pension and pensnonery beneﬁts but: he,m :

SN @ R

- has been denied to get those beneﬁts till today wo!atmg the prows:ons of Iaw T &

6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: - ;

" The applicant states. that there is no other statutory and’f or altemat{_u.ew
remedy which the apphcant is supposed to have exhausted before approachihg “o

. this Horble Tribunal.



o

~ for the following reliefs:

\(;/\

- 1. MATTERS NOT PENDING WITH ANY OTHER COURT

OR TRIBUNAL:

The applicant dectares that the matters regarding which-this applic_éﬁdﬁ—i -

" is made is not pending before any court of law of any other authority. or any. ...s
_ other bench of the Hon'ble Tribunal. .-

8 RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

_ Under the facts and circumstances as stated above the applicant prays -

().  To issue direction to the Respondents to make computation on.the basis ...

"of the promotional scale as per order dated 09-07-2002 (Annexure — 1) and to-
" 7 pay the arrear salary since 08-11-1996. '

(ii). To issue direction to the Reépondehts to pay other: retirenient»benéﬁts’-«sf s
like gratuity, leave encashment etc. on the basis of revised scale of pay. *.°

(ii). To issue direction to the Respondents to make fresh “computation ~.

~ regarding commutation of pension and pay the difference amount - legally ;"1

entitled to.

(iv). To issue direction to the Respondents to compensate loss at{d daﬁuég_gg o
sustained by the applicant at the rate of Rs.18% from the date of accrual. .";

{v). s To issue direction to the respondents to pay the cost of the litigation tojff '
the applicant. :

{vi). To pass such further order / orders as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit .0

and proper.

3. Fremicvinne 0F vostar Onspel,
O©VRoM — 1 206 13368 % Verification ............... Page £ 10 |
W Dase Oraswe D -pg -08 .
&Y YssypoTeem: G-R O,

A0 Tayamie aT: G UWARKTY



"YERIFICATION

I, Madan Singh Gurung, aged about 63 years, C/o: Sri Hali Singh Chetry,
resident of Chandmari, P.O & P.S: Tezpur, in the district of Sonitpur, Assam, do
" hereby verify and state that the statements made in paragraphs 2, ®, 4-1, 4.2
4R awct £ 80 are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs
S 4 e 4T, 4 80 aud 4580 are matters of records which | believe .
to be true and the rest are my humble submission before this Hon'bie Tribunal. : -

- And 1| sign this verification on this the S day of August, 2005 at
. Guwahati. -

N
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43019/34/96’-&"&‘(13) dat

The Dy’
* New Delhi-~ 110066

. The Divisional Organiscr. UP/NB&S/NA/AP/SHILLONG

The D: IS G.iT.C. F. A. Gwaldam'T C. Haﬂou
Area Orgamscr(A(hrm ), SSB Hars., New ];ci_hx.
Accoums Officer, S5B Haqrs., New Dethi.
Person concerned through unit.

T.C.S aran.m. A

Office Ordor file. - -
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AP

.5 TC HAFLONG
. (@ HAF£ONG o

wsuing JKQmoho‘n. ordcr iusmzchons cnnuuncc! in lhc
tesd 15/02/2001 have bccn kupt in vxew '
M

Dxrector of" Achunts Pf\() S B(\ilHA), East Block -IX, RK. Pumm,




“o AN.NE:MB‘- o
SR

- Nerstt{P)J /LQQ”WO’j G430 Y
.Government ,t India -~ . -
Ministry o.! Home Affairs - =~~~ -
0ffice ot : e Area Organiser,
£SB Ail“O,P( +7iro,Lower Subansiri Qiaﬁ;t «
- Arunachal ;' -adesh.

D:ted,2iro, the . ‘Ozi’h@»m‘cn'QZ |

.0 R D E R .

) In pursuanee of 7I0S (Pension)nnle No 35
%hri H S.Gurun;,Driver of t.is establishment is herehw A
relieved from his dnty w.e.f, 61.03.02(AN)0n hia super=
annuation. ’ : :

'His name has heen struck off from the -
establiuhment of Area Crgar.. ser, 9SB, Ziro w.e.f, 31.0% o2 aN}

. i -
. ./,.-/ 2"_,
— ;;{* 31°
’ l ke

| aREa ORGKNISERsSSB
- 2IROP

Distrihution‘:
\/;/1. - 8hri M.S.Guruns Tiver for information end
‘lecessary actioi, He 1s requested to subinit

his clear ©ut NDC for ¢laiming the pensionary

- benefit, He 1s wiso asked to =ubmit his ¥/Coxd
at A0 0211‘*,21»39 .

24 ~ The Accowunts)Branch(Local) for information wnd
necessary action, LPC in faveour of 3Sh.M.S5.Curug,
Driver may be 3 -sued,

3. The Divisional Orkaniser,SSB,AP Division,

Itanagar for favour of information please,
4, The Asstt.Direcwr(EN ,SSB Dte.New Delhi for
' favour of 1nfornation please.

5, ~ The Direetor of jicsounts, Cabinet Secretariat,
Re.K,Puram,New Delhi for favour of informat
please,

6, Order Book,

. Qo0 20
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e 1S ANNBxoRE- T
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/‘r-i
FORM -
Form for assessing Pph;l@ﬂ/qﬁmlly FuﬂSlon and gratuity
(To" be sent in duplieaty if Payment is desired in
a different cire.. 2 of acedunting unit) ‘
(See Rules 58, GOEL{L) anu (3) and 65(1)) UN &
- ' ' | V&
1, Mame oféthu reticing covervent ’[,aﬁe-_]Q?ntHf ;[Sévﬁﬁﬂtﬁﬁ.
amployaa, | '
2. Fathe:'s]ﬁu;ba ndfs nane . ,2 / Eg

3. Height

4, Marks of identification
i . {

02.%.194%

‘ce ) the flrea —

p v\/‘im{:s.ar (s5 u%) Zitro,

5. Date of Birth*

6. Scrvicco:to which b :longs (4

. hame of orqunlsbd servi. z,
ofhe"w1sa SaY, Gonbral rc”t

i
7. Particularg Of post helsl at the time C) C;)}T(f 3’ :Z o

of rntlrembnt

a) Name of office

b) Post h%ld | : C
| _qOVJ-

c) Whethbr the appointinent mentioned:
above was under Gova, nmaat or -
outsida “he Governm.-. -n foreign (Tzf ‘4>
serviee :erms, ’

8. Whether Jdeclarsd >U.1‘”~L ancive in any: 4‘; (}6
¢ g () ' ’ .
post undar the Central Sovernment }
¢ £ e - ‘l"‘
9, Date of bealnnin ot Serviaa S N IR | \”amﬂ?b g&débﬂ/
- J q "\ gl ]
10, Date of énding of sorvice : .
: : O qz.uai'{f at
11, eayse Oof ending of service : ‘ “5?ﬁﬂoaﬁZVn :
a) Voluntary rotirement on baeirg r
dL,C.LClrt,J surplus thJ 29) ﬁ,r{,qafwti'/\’(

* ) Eermanent aksorption in puollq R
Seator: undertaking /autonomous hody .
(Rulu Q7~n)




¢ ? vl e d o

™

Plé o abolition of LOHst (R

Superantuaiticn {(Pul- 34)
1 i :

=)
a)
)

Invalidment
(Rule 38)

£) Voluntary /Premature
the initiative
(vnder Rule-48,

©

N meclical groun;

retircacnt at

48-2 an? FIl=55{k))
g) Prematurs'retiromsrt
ative of tho
-hd
1) Removal/diemissal from
= (Rula 24 and 41)
'j) Death
12,

i - S
Compalsory retirement (Rule 40)

sQervion

the orlers of the
whether poension may i
rates at raxduced rat..s
roduced ratues, th
it is to b= Allowart,

Allorwe" &
ansl oin

.
Soparonntoa

In cass

13, Of removal/dismisss 1 From s
' service whether Prdders of ecoametent

~authority have bian obtaine? for
. grant of compassionatc allowanao
and if so, at what rivte,

14,'Particulars relating to filitary
if any: = '

a) Perini sf mdlitary scrvisg

OF the} GDVt ) S\'rvant

at tne initi-
Govi, (Rula=48 p FR=~56

"

ve

()

Ia the case of Compulsory retirement:
corpetont authority:

ful!

of

whici,

S2rviee,

b) Terminal banefits drawn/being
drawn fir'military:service.
c) Whether opted for counting of
- military service towards civil N
_ pensiorny »
d) If answer - Car) disodn e affir-;
mative, ‘whoether the termingl benoe-
fits have bean refunde
&) In caso &f EX=servicemen who are :

eligible for family
the Arme:d Forcos
Optel
uncler tac Armod
2r to -draw
Civil rules.

Kulcs, whothor

s b g e ia s e —— e

ty retain family pension
Forees rules rules
family vpension under the

Daension under

contd, .page-3,.
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' 1
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t P

15, Particﬁlafb valating to service in
*autonomous- boly, 1if any
a) Partlcula s of Service :

-1
P ™ ™ e ™ e ™™™ o-.tc- T ™ T T T T T T T AT T T, T T e e mm e tm ke e, e | e

L ] . e - A . . » LR . kA L] L - * . - - . . -~ . - -
Name of organlsq tion . Post he:lad Period
/ ~JErom_ _ _ To, ..

H

., :C:ﬂ' ; :

“s_s"ou.; mperfection :

s theiiservice ‘Book
buen ionared(under Rule
'c@unting as,qualifying :

vice{2n provisc to Rule 13)
”ary“l“ave not counting
, yinc qu"vic"»'>(Rul'= 21)
fons :""i:«i ='*v1c..(Rulb :
rml Rud s 2L(c)
ign service with : ¥
LRodioerfor which
_Inc 1.(.“;.-\m nas been
SrdoC nut treated as s
g serv calgiva daetails
{
i
contd. .page..4..
A
g
i
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D Wy
Y SN \‘~-».,.-_ ' “ﬁh}”‘ “:3
» mc_h.tions tio quallfying ‘sefrvice
i)M%’itdry SQFVle(RUle 19) :
\
iii)wgiéhtagefﬁn voluntury retire~-
ment; on'beihg dbClaer surplua
§ .“(qulc. 29) " P
~ iv)vie.lglgtug\, ub fer Rule - 30 ' :
[~
£ S u,:.ce J.n an autcnomous:
e 3 an
""_:_;;g?s;;'még wle 48-B i . | :
ffyﬁgézg rv g Co -
'4;-‘} N / \SAC\ g

E 2 mg sew;ce *expressecl in terms: \36 M 7 ™M

ue'.? ‘ ﬁm“nthly pericds 7’% g’)C'YV\ "\\\\MVQ\N;

'-‘»""’J“(p":rioé%i.?)f «ee"monthitxs ‘and-over is .
s mt,gl as,. c;o npluted SJ.X monthly pariod) -

2 e e T e T N T e T e T N T e T e T A ™ e ™
- _ Amount
¢ T e e e, LR R e A R T

':?:
*& . ’\ . & \C )O"""

: s

..,,_». w:
u}% p,r scead J.ng o
ot.L)nnl amolum ants

ts reckoncd £ :

t» Ao

%pngg F~ %Qg‘,qg,.,fbf ;»Lirem\,nt-

“ui*tj/uuc. 'Uj. qEa tu'*

5 58@:-2. = 17‘31\)\ —
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i - - R
ﬁb date. on whlch th@ retiring T

empioyee submitted his application

~for - pansion in forms-5’
20 Complate and up=-to-date details of:

‘the family as glvbn in Form=3,

SL gNamu of thb member " Ipate of birth i Relation wiLh the
NO'IOf the tamily y g 4 .7 Government service.,

..—..-.—‘—.-4-.-’—.-.—.-....-.-.

o /

,‘:’ /

R =, . . e e - v -
1e . . . . - . /7 * . . .

e 22 .The date on. Whlch actiun inltlatbd o

gratuity/retirumbnt gratulty"i : é%; szg%ﬁeiﬂz LO'EZ4§W?}{

ﬁ -3)obtain the'lNo demand certificatu!
~from the Dirgctorate of: t"t'”—,“" as

providead il’l nule 57«. "

~b)Assess tnc narv1og and amolunents s
quallfylnq for- pvnsi Mmoas provided

~in Rule 59 and gé yW (}now\qtlg 75‘&75
C)ASSLSS the Government JULP Sther :
than the UULQ relating to tha é;%% -
Aallatment of Government OCC‘NﬂxlaLijn - 52?;77%F':
as prav1&o&‘1n HUly 72(1) .
23, .Details of Gnvernmbnt Jdues r

OCOVbra ble:
Jut of Cratuity E

i

~
J)Llcunhb feu for Gov roment accommo-

datis n\SLngUb*rGlGSfe) (3) ana (a) °

L).E \ulk, 72) . L4 ' ) —
b)Dues r.:efg.r.LI:n?i t2> in Rule 73 N ]
a)PpoOSud prsion/Service

! gratuity r
; :ﬁ; ;Z;j ﬁpfp .09-+‘f
b)Pr: p but Dbarnbbs rolizf on (as on @S <9 by

o
the Qdate SF retirement)

.
.

24,

| St\éz&?..
c)Date f;um w?ich punsion is to cbmm égz ‘ﬁ~42;2 022; -

S Contd...pagse~-6,,,
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2 ks B [P

a) 23 aanccd ra £o

L)Rariod for which_.ﬁgmily p\,nsiom F ﬂ’v’”g““o

will e payable at enhancad rate g - 2
| Kg.557¢ et /“’ S
_ /c)ordinary rai B 3 C}/ P 56;?;'5 ',7 5“

s

, \j)Date fr‘>m which ordinaxy raga. ofy % fgﬂ ’1@ %k

‘ family p\,nsion wi&bu pa cgbl/:. ,
26:} AmaTht of retiromen g'aéuit{?deaﬁhx { 4‘ 2002 10 3). 3, 2‘9@7

qpatuity : \

27. Cmmutation of P§nsion H % )ooy @ Jw
Whithor simul 1y apoilad; l S 1 _ 7 o [
giener atmattanousy eociien N3 1327.26/2

pension ‘application(applicable
~only in the case of thase who
.retirc.u sn ssuparannuatisn pansi:m)

b)’l‘he partion of pf*nsiun commuted 3 o5
c)Canmutol value of pension 1 /

cl)Amount ‘of résiduary pension aftor ﬂj
deduction commuted portiaon 27

e)Datg from which recucadd pbnsion E \/1/]/17
is *Day@bl‘ -

28, .-»uamc and dddress of Bemk/Pcmsi noos
‘Aceounting Office £rom wiere pansi'm

Ls. £o bo ravn. 1 .4
. ~.;4.\ O

28, Hoad of Acc: >unt tc which nunsifm and 1
: gzafuit'y are %"bifabl-..

. \ o,
an. Po\st-—retiram—‘fgﬁt L Adress 0f the retire

A 74 (7

-Signat.ura- af the Q%@E&Hﬁw
Head of Office 3 GEE A



. 5. Two sliﬁs showirg : p
: " of helght and personal identification® & 4 8 /.

6. Present ‘address

1c,

PO 5

(bae Rules 59(1) (¢) ana 61(1)) .«

- - 1
1., AR

2, . (a) Date of bilrth
" (b) Data of r-'.;:'t..l.r-';mc-nz»t

.
.

3.  Two spacimen signatares (to ba
furnishad in a separzte sheet)
Guly attested by 4 gazettad
Govaernmant servanl

4. Three copies of passport size joint:

photograph with wife or husband
(to ba attested by tho Head office)

the warticulars

‘marks ‘duly attastod by 2 Gazetted M e

£y teght gidd
, " A o D)_},‘,-p) Q.@(b”tzn{o
2/o Hali Simh cheiny

Government: servant .,

7., Addroess after rotiramant

months before th

'1“Parpiaularsitojbe obtalined by tho Head of Office from the retired
. Goveramant: sarvant. elght

Y

ZHEY (M. 9, QURIM 4

043, 4942

o 315{”“(},/;&00:6
Fnclesed -

,¢€21613562(‘

‘ . A .
: » o N (f f [meh‘M(’
8, . Name of the Troasury .or the Brancﬂx/" \

of Public Sector Bank or the Pay
and Accounts OfF£1aar through which
the pension - is te b Arawn,

Indicate ‘whethar family pension iss
admissible from any other source
Military ior State Governmant .and /
or & Public;Sectorjundertaking/
Autonomous hody/Local #und under
the cantral or a State Government.,

Place: Z(' ke (L?t.'l’& _
Datc(l tho 220 1, 26’?2-» [

> 2B,

_ o _ d
s, Details of thy familiy in form-3 s &

JA0o, TeZ2pPUYR~- '7g,45o(’>1 4\
Dist = Geomitpurt [ Assan
. \\'\_\%\‘\C\y\ C \,\ '(')1 \'\s"(,u .

¢ (‘..:‘(,1\ ¢ oy

Teyp
X\\Q No X/’\\> 2450 )

e

<7 sighature:

Dasignation: D feeVere

e date of his retirement,

One ewt r.wa't:{K

i
1
i
{



mav | R 4

%Twu slips each boaring the left hand chumb and £ingar

impressions duly-apteﬁtuﬂ may oo furnishad by a pe:son-who is not

litcrat& tm'sign‘hig'u;mu. 1£ such a GOVurnment gervant on ae@sount ol
phyéical alsability {5 unablo Lo giVQ;lcft hand thumd and finger
1mprassians he may givo phumpd o finger impressions ~f the right

nand. yhaere a vaarnmont coopvant has ddot oth the hands.vh@ Yy
‘give his ton impressinns. Tmorassionsd snHuld be Auly attaosted PY
1Gazattcd GOVGrnMGnt servant. 4 :

c 2. ~TWO coples of tha pagsnIrt size photograph ~f self onlt
. naad ba}furnishai. If tho Govaernment servant is‘govennod.by rule 54

of tha CQntrml{Civil Surv;cu(Pcnnion)Rule 1972 and is unmarried or
a widuwer OF widov . : '

’ £
3. . ywhore it Lo vt passiblc for a Sovernmant sarvant submit a
phdtogrﬂph with hic wife OF ner husvand, he or she may S
scparatC<phxagographs.'Tho phntngraph‘shall ba attested by the Head
4, _,'Speoiﬁy # tQW’conspicious-markm not lass than two, if ponsird;

5% Any subsuuent change address-Should ha noéifiod to tho
Head of officc. ' ' _

6. hpplicabl: nly where iule 54 ~f the central Civil garv.iou
(Pensinn) wules, \972vdppliaw .o the GHyvernment servant. :
hd
o
\\

B
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I porgusnce with 2 53L3 Rew belhi Order NO T/ askf
A‘&/BQCQ) Vol IT$ 3M10=53 Dtd. 9,7.2002 , The Pay Tixmtion &1

£ ¢ pegpact of Shri M.8, Gurung, Gd.Q Driver hds beem made in the

1
|
DRl e S¢ale of BB, 5000+130=-8000 on bhig promotion to the rank az . ]
.Driver ‘Special Grade Wef~ 8,11,%6, : T g
1.““ Pay dréwn on 8, 11.?‘5 | Re, 5000/ ;
£ i the sowle of Re.h500-120=7000/~ S :
2 otdonal dnoresse - 125/
pay a:ta« notional mcreaae - 5125/- A
ey xtxed Waz~ 8,11.96 in - . 5150/~
i the ‘6eule of i 26 , 50001536000/~
NI on 1. 11.9? under -
(5.) |
PR N . . ' o " oL
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. ~ PENSIONERS COPY
“‘t \’ Caution : Only the f’**y" aniz authorised in this SSA are to be honoured Ve
e | 0
: S mmﬂfm - cNu 338642
; . CENTRAL PENSION ACCOUNTING OFFICE C B S Nl
. '"GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, . 3 S
f ' TRIKOOT-Z BHIKAJI CAMA PLACE, NEW DELHI~ 1 10066 CCI5BBLZA
~ EPABX No. 8174438, 8174588 FAX No. 0114167326 "
(CENTRAL CiviL PE)ISIONS)
z@mﬁiﬂ'm Wo: ' m : . - . By
. [SPECIAL SEALAUTHORITY . Ne.: cboivz04221/ 357691 Date: S 1B/10/2007 hh
- To © THE MANAGER . Dv.Mo. 3006268 . :iﬂ“ -y
STATE BANK OF INDLA ' o | e Rewr o
"TEZPUR MAIN BRANCI S | THi8 SHOULD NOT BE
DISTT.SONITPUR R - | OETACHEDFROMPPO |
SSAM . ‘ ' - '
PIN .-784001
B | o | | ok
M mmtmmmtmwm(mmaom moﬂfawwt) ht
You are raquemd to mako  payments as per this authonsat:on below, (Dota:ls are g:van in the cnclosad P P.O.)to
SH MHDAN SINGH GURUNG holdef of P.P.O. 'NO : Zb O ,.L O () 25 AT
mm i L W'&TMCatagory of Pension A
M1SHAN P(flin B"Mh BR,\;UNUPUR AC: ob/&!”bLl - SUPERANNUATLIUON PLNSIUN
AN . .
{ ﬁ;ﬁ';ﬂ;‘im;‘m "m";""& _vum New BeLRL
o ﬁmu«mﬁu&m <
1 ‘ak 95/~ Date of Comméncement Dr/oa/ ooy
e "[Rimlomo “'b PomlonPM RULEH ftf nousand two hundred and minsty five onlyt , !
kb - o Wi g sa e 3]

‘Rﬂ!ﬂ’fﬂiﬂﬂ“owoaosuualhnsloni’u fs . £.377 /-Date-of Commancement of Residual Pension | nbE RO 4
ifupas: ane thousand {hree. hundred and se\enty seven only) :

!\|(| s
‘3" mvwﬂmﬂm : “ 3 L <‘§ 5 ‘
Famiy Pengion at Enhanced Rate .15 <229/~ W From: ’fo 01707/ 200
{Rupzes two thousand .wo hundred and ninely five only)
. 2009
muwm&mﬁmhﬂ : S .
Famnly Penslonn(Nom\al Rato ' Ris . 1577/~ | From . 02/ 0"/-3583 / WTO
T ornpuiand thres hundeed and cevenly seven anly!
hmvﬂv&um , j
: : Commutcd Value to be paldbybank - /10’3067/ . . U i
RS ] ¢ oot "(Rupess one 1alh eight thousand and sixly seven only) . o - Il
AR : . ‘ . éa—-r mm\ Y
. PAY & ACCOUNTS OFFICER '
NOTES -
D -14 ~The: lcndonoh powon of the P.L.0. may plaauthohandod ovortothopondonor after ququllcation.-,~.. - b
S ll p?:;!:r papondomptponaln to yourbmnoh ploaso rodlroct them to tho ooncomod branch. undaf Inumationtothls olhco, o
”; ' ave L ’
e Pluumnvam loro!mr guidolinot for Banka and Pondonon . o L
4. ! Reduced Pensmn Payaple w 6,f dau uf uedmng the amount of commute-} value mto Pensmner $. A/F I , X!!
: ”: '!"" ‘ . . "_' o N B ,V Lo co . oo . e g..'; Wt ';‘ |
o UsH mnuan SLNGH uuuum e
- SR $ C/0 HALL SINGH ‘CHETRY, VlLL LHQNDMARI
;;; COPYFOHWAMEDTO Voo PO. ltUPUH lef bONITPUR AS&AN. L
1(Ponslonor)""“-f,'i' T n RO
o PAO(,SP[‘.L‘IAL b‘ E UURtAU), HOMt AFFAIRS
gt '  EAST BLOCK 1)(, LEV VI ‘R K. PURAM
?-T"?P“ NEW DELHI - 110066 -

e s

ﬁ( &cfok@ ﬁgﬁﬁm




S ~._;1}..;1__._.11ilhl.?-aicem.of.deallu)f the Pensioner. of the family. pensio

.“" . B —_— -“M .
A Pension can be credited/paid on any four last bank workl

2 After every payment, entry must be made both in the

A Deamness Relief to Pcﬁsioner should be paid immediatel

'_ & . Family Pension will be payable to \i)lidow'/_‘widov}efr upto_x'dca't_h or re-marriage,
9 Family Pension to dependent children i

4 1

st CENTRAL PENSION ACCOUNTING OFFICE

- GUIDELINES FOR THE BANKSAND THE CENTRA;‘CNI"L-iS"EN’s"I’GNERs
four la lédéyxtille monthexcept fS}"lH;: month of March,
which'is payable only on or after Ist Apn’l‘ R . E
' pensioners copy as well as Bank’s copy of the PPQ
- 8nd.the Pensioner’s copy returned (o the Pensioner. - : A
3. Commuted Value and Gratuity mist not be.
" indicated-on'the front portion of the S8A. -

A e v ot o o me

. y after the same is published with detailed ready

. gggkggbr,ip'ﬁfie National/State Newspapers and without waiting from any separate instructions.

‘ :Wt:'l:h}‘._ Deamess Relief was not payable to a pensioner who is emplqyed or re-employed. Vide Deptt. of
. Pension® PW O.M.No.45/73/97 P& PW (G) &t 2.7.1999 certain categories of pensioners are, however, ndw

- eligible foi' Payment of dearness relict i etfect from | 8th July 1997 during the period of employment /re-
L ‘j:;‘ fgmplgymer_l_;:pn satisfaction of the conditions mentioned in the said oMm.” : X

In case the Pensioner wants transfer of pension payment to any

IR 1§earllq,,“ .

p wh'iche\‘(er is earlfér: h
payable till date. of marriage/re-marriage or date of attaining the
age of 25 years or start earning more than Rs. 2,550/- P.M. :

10. “Full Vgive of pension is to be restored aummaticully be the bank after 15 years form the date of payment of
;| commuted value as indicated in the PP, There is no need to made a reference to CPAO, - '

]

! sioner of the debendqnt.or,-.wheneyer- pension is.
¢eased to be payable, both the copics of PPOs must be returned to CPAQ; o NPT R

12. . .. Banks must-prepare, after disbursement of pension, pension payment scrolls, summary sheet eic, as per
... Annexure XIi, X1V and XV, showing the specific

fooo below -

St [

Category of Pension ) 4 o - ~
BRI PR F S .

S "Supérannuation Pension (other than-H4i
; tary retirement and invalid pensions)

B ‘ Famnly Pensioh (other than those of High Court Judges and Supreme Court Judg'cs?)', : :

c . ‘Pension to High Tourt Judges and their Family Pensions. R
D’ o v '_-.},Su'perannuation Pensions ot Suprsme Court Judges. . Gt e

E .

~*.Family Pensions of Supreme Court Judges
: 1+ Pensions to Ex-MPs, :

TN #Central Freedom Fighters and their Family Pensions
I S R Pen‘Siop and other amenities ot the Former Presidents of India i

o\

A ncluding payment of Medical, Ex.
3 e DEORES A0 Travelling Expenses towards Médical check-up of the spouse of the Retired/Degeased.
" B ";\)’:1»! N 't.. . "..-.:‘ e T . ) ,«‘, ) cat \ . . ) ; o ; N

. '-:‘:,ng‘{,,. ,_%,.' vy

anks ust‘pnmlsh *Consolated Centificato’ as per Annexute X1l othe C:P.AIO™ AL R

paid by thc bank unless the same is specifically atnlvorised and’

branch of the same bank or any bank any
.. i . .wherein India, the same is to be regulated as per para 16 of the “SCHEME FOR PAYMENT OF PENSIONS
i < TO C_ENTRAL’ GOVERNMENT CIVIL PENSIONERS BY PUBLIC SECTOR BANK'S”

+ %, Family Pepsion a gphanced rate is payable for 7 years or upto the date shown on the reverse, whichever .

category of Central Civil Perision‘as'per details'given '

gh Court and Supreme Court Judges but incliding voldin:"

i
: _.R‘:ls;édmlssib}e to Frqedo_mﬂghterj?enuoncr; ! Family Pensioners also from time to'time as per OM No.
<FF(P) dt.23.9.1999" " Ly T B
O
oyt

H L e v-~.fl"¥i‘¥"““.‘:f ‘
f I I ERT RS . '
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f,‘“ ..cff"{ vt PAY & ACCOUNTS OFFICE,
/L SPECIAL "SERVICE- BUREAU (MHA),
/ - EAST BLOCK=IXJ.LEVEL-VI,

///<$/ﬂh\ « K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-110000.
A

NO. PN(&qB)/)500/qUtN//ﬁ3@~)l. ' REGD.

To E '

The Pay & A<<<xu=m/6?fiowr.

Gentral Pansion Micounting OFFice,
Block=Iiy Trikgdt Complex,

Bhlkail Cama #face, New Delhl-110060.

Sir. ° ‘

A Perision Payiment O:de in favour of Sh. MADAN SINGH - GURUNG
details of which are given below 1is forwarded herewith Tor
vrangluq baVMents. : '

1 PPO No & Date 25301 02 04722 1
2 Catagory. of fenvion SUPERANNUATION
3{&) Amount of. Bawic ('BHS1oN ' Ru. 22895/7-

Rallef:-Rellel on benslon will be admissivle.

(b) Family #Pension in the event of death of Pensioner

Enbanced Rate R, L84/~ ,

upto 1-3-2009 or 7 yvears whichever 1s earlier and thereat tor
Nﬁimul Rate Ko, 1557/ Lo Smb, SARJU DEVI GURONG Llll frear Oeoth o
lemu'lluue whichover i1s earlier. .

4 -UaLc‘uf‘Lommuuummant Of Fapsion - 01-04—2002
5 Name of Banh - STATE BANK OF INDIA
_Branch - MIGHAN CHARIALI

Location & Code No, - 5783

Account No. = . 65/22521

Dilstt., ~ SONITRUR

State - A>QAM

. . v

6 Commutation authorlised 31mu1taneQU$lv through & separale
letier., ‘ : :

Condition atlached o Pension Pa yinent may be made subject to  the
conditions SEpeciited 1n the PPO as well as in the' CCS{Penssad)
Rules and Treaswry Rules, ‘ '

vours FfaithFfully,

T E’ulLLUN ) :
: . _ SR, ASSTT.DIRECTOR OF AL(OUNI&
Encl:=1.PPO (Fensloner & Disburs@n s Portion)
2.Photo.
3.5peciinen &)unutu:e at(u/ha;uun adentiftication much.
4.0ptlon of the pension indlcating Neme and Full address of
the author lsed Publlic Sector Banks.

C()“ t 0 2 .
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Copy Lo ~

1.The Area Or ganiser, Sbd, 24r &, Assanm for dréawl and dishur sement
of Ratirement Gratully Lun 1 espect of Sh. Madean Singh  Guruang  as
detailed below by preferring a claim on NGE-IV section of this
office aftler adjusting all outstanding Govt dues against him  Af
alys- '

Retirement Gratuily admissible _ | ks, 112844/~
Lless withheld for want of LPC/NDC/SVC ,

w. 6. F.1-4~01 to 31-3-02 80§ entry in $/book (-)Rs. 2000/-
NPB ‘ Net Pavable  Rs.  110844/-

(Rs.One lakh ten thousand wlght hundred & elanty four only)
The $/book A r/0 Sh. Madan Singh'Gurung 18 returned her ewith,
Enclae Servicve Book. )

" 2.The Sr. ADA, NGE-IV section for making pvayment on receipt of &
voclalim, _ , '

3. Sh. Madan Singh Gurund,
- C/o She Hall Slndgh vhevrY,
g ‘Vill. Chandinar i, -
' PO Teepur.,
‘Distt. Sonitpur.,
Assan, ’

ACTOR OF ACCOUNTS

o

§

¢

N
ké



‘ﬂv

MNotes: -

({)Reduced monthly P(Hblun after Commutation will take effect
from the date Conmuted Value is credited into Lhe Pensloner
acoount by the Bank. ‘

(i1)Pension/Provisional Pension, 17 Daid. may  be adested '

v
"R

PAY & ACCOUNTS OFFIGE,
SPECIAL BEAVICE BUREAU (MHA),
" EAST BLOCK-IX, LEVEL V,

NO- PN(qSB)/I&OO PN/Z 38-40. - SPECIAL SEAL/REGD.
To :

: The Pay & Accounts Officer

Central Penmsion Accounting Office,
Blook-11, Trikoot Complex,

Bhik&ail Cama Plaou. New Delhl-110066.

(Authority for Commutatlon)

Sub i~ Commutatlon of Pension of 3h. MADAN. SINGH GURUNG

: PPO No. 295301 02 0422 1 : ~
Amendinent No, Al

Sir, , . . , : ,

_ I reqguest you to mane arrandgenent for payment oF  Commuted

Value of Penslon amounting Lo Rs L 108067/~ '

(Rs. One lakl eight thousand & sixty seven only) . :

in respect of PPO mentloned by carrying out tihe mudlf;cuilou i

both halves of FPPOs as duta;lou below :-

{(A) Basic Pension CHRL 22095/

(Re. Two thousand two hundi el & ninetly Five only)

(8) Pension Comiuled Re. 918/~

(Rs&. Nine hundred & eiahteen oniy

(C) Reduced Panslon pavable after Commutation Rs.1377/-

(Rs. One thousand three hundreu & «evenkv seven only)

2. Details of Disbursing Buuk

Naime of Bank - bTATI BANK OF INDTA
Branch- ‘5 MLISHAN CHARAILE
Location & Code No.- 5783
AGcoUunt No. - 65 /225¢)
Distt. - ' SONITFUK

tate- ASSAM

3. Pension beinq uu;ho:;»ed $JmU1th&0U$lV

A d

(ii1)Dearriess Relief to be allowed as admissible from time to
time, '
S B Yours Ffajihfully
9/
(-3 K GILLON )
, SR, ASSTT.DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS
- Copy tos-

1.. The Area Organiser, S8B. Zero., Assain.

. Sh. Madan $ingh Gurung, C/o $h. Hall Singh Chetry, Vill.
Chandmar 1, PO Tezpur, Distt. Sonitpur. Assain. ‘

:CTOR OF ACCOUNTS
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, PAY & Accounrs OFFICE. "
" SPECIAL SERVICE:BUREAU- (MHA).

A * EAST BLOCK-IX:i!‘LEVELHW,". SR

Lo Rs K. PURAM. NEw DELHI- 110066..,¢ Lo
. ' VAN CUREGH.
_rVo PN( 8)/1500/»UPV/25%B 40, C SPECIAL SEAL/REGD.

§The Pay & Acgounts Officer -
Central Penslion nooouutlnq Ofnlcc.
ABIOCK=-TL. Trikoou Comulex.

{Bhlkd)i Cama Pluue. New D;lhi»llOObo. :

' , (Authoxltv for Commutatlon) -t

S&b P Commutation of Pwnolon.o;,oh.,MADAN oINGH GURUNG ’mufunq

Pf’() VO. Z 30] 01 0’*22 ] .‘/c - \' ) ‘:' ".,).g,. .,»~ . \fg Ay oy
Annerdinent No. Al : ' : U
E\if‘. ) . - . ST :/‘/ .

I request you to make arranqenéanit fbt payment of - Cominuted
Value of Penslon amounting to R«.lOBObl/w TREREE S ‘
(Ra, One lakh elght thousand & sixty. seven, OHJY) )
in. raespect of PPO mentioned by carrying out Lne modlfluuilou in

"both halves of PROS as detaileod below :~\;‘s“.

(A)  Baely Pehslon = R&,2296/= ‘- ‘“,fA‘
(Re., Two thousand two hundred & ninety r¢ve oniy) " A
(8) . Pension Comnmuted e, 918/~ Ly

. (R&. Nime hundred & elubteen only) ue iy L] gt mnd S T
(C) . Reduoed Panslon pavable mflarwtommutatiouuﬁﬁ.1$l}[

Jéog bin QF
(R, One thuuSuud thrae huandred & savanty seveln': onlv) S S

oy b, »w\

2. Datalls of Olsbursing Bun¥ " “°<“*gx;;
' Naine oF Bank - bTAT} BANh Ol INDLA : ‘
Br alich- oo i Ml‘HAN LHARAIL& ;p*b-« o <
Location & Code No.=~ 5783 i T
Account No. - ' . bo/ZZbZ] L ' .
Distt.— ~ | o ~sow11vuu- - ' ' o '
State~ . ASUAM ) S . :
3. Paension be¢nq uuth@4xsed s:mu1taucousiy. v
Notess - i T
(i)Reduced monthly Feouslon atuen Commutau;ou w;il take effect
from the date Commuted Value is c:udiLwd xuto Lhe Peusxonerﬁa"
account by the Bank. ters 10

_-(i;)P@us;0n/Prov;s;ouq1 Pensmon., ‘J pa*d.n'mav be( ad)u$ted
sultably,
(1Al ))Dearness Relxe? to be allowed as &UMLSS¢DJO from . txma Cto

time. . _ _ S TP
! - ' ' Yours ?&‘th?uiiv
L <>34--" .
(I K-GILLON )
o SR.'ASSTT.DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS

Copy L(.n -

1., The Area 0|uau1sel b»u‘ Zono. AaSum.,h

. Shy Madan  Singn Qurundg, . Clo. Sha. Hall qinun .éhetrv. Vill,

 Chandinar 1, PO Tezpury Distt. Sonitpur, “As S&in. o
RS R ’ }%fﬂ.‘A £ DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS
T | |
AT T I e W iiaeas gy e s e o
aaelREER I R L i e T it ool ISt i A
" l: ! : '.. L :}_:‘..'g . L - _ 'A::“.". ) N
Cib 5 , , L T :
18 | i o BN
i !' : Hq":'.'_' i l
'I‘ ty LT
o 5 :
o : : | " & A
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A o ANNExoRE- UL W)
| REGISTERED .
TO

The Area Organiser,ssB,
Balmikinagar, Bihar.

subject:~ Revision of pesnsion and ntheg
' retirement. benefits,

Sir. ’

I have the honour to state that I retired from
service wef 31.03,2002 on superannuation. My pension and
other retirement benefits have been finalised taking my

basic pay as & 5,625/-p.m, L.¢. last pay drawn at the time
of my retirement, : . ‘

- Subsequently, my basic pay has heen revised wef.
08.11.96 retrospactively in the scaie of pay B 5000~150~
8000/-p.m. tonascguent upon prometion the apecial ¢grade Driver
and basic pay has been raised tc & 5,900/-on 01.11.2901 as
per Area Oxganiser,AP,Z2iro, new Area Organiser,SsS®, Ralmikf{-
‘nagar Uffice order No.Estt(P)-19/2002-03/1602-06 dt,03.10.02
- (Photo copy enclosed) for ready reforence). Therefore my basic
pension and other retirement benefits have to he revised accord-
ingly for which to be revised accoxdingly for which I have
already submitted required forms through She K.S.L.Naidu,Ir.
Accountant in the month »f February'03 last. Although four
months have zlready been passed, I have natther received any
revised pension orders nor any finencial benafits so £sr,

I,therefore, request your honour kindly to £inali-
se my revised pension and other retirement benafjits {.e.DCRG,
Commuted value, laave encashment etc. and remit me the Gue
amounts within 45 dayes otherwise T shall file guit in the
Hon'ble Court &s this 1e nnthing but financial as well as
mental harrassemant to a poecr pensioner.

U M85 GURUNKT )
Ex-Dxivor.
C/0 8h. Hali Singh Chetxi.
Chandamaxi, PO:-Tezpur(764003}
Dist:-Sonitpur (Assam).

: 1, The Director General,s$88,SSB Ute.,East Block-V,

| R.X.Puram, New Delhi~66 for favour of information

i pleeze, ,

: - 24 The Inspector General,SsB,.Patna for favour of
information and necussary uction.,r\x

—
. 7
\ e D e

e

G )
Ex-Driver.,
C/0 8. Hall Singh Chetrd,
Chandmarxi.POt-Tezpur(784001)
Dists-Sonitpur(Assam)

S oéo
haepre® - C—
Raphsds \li‘gﬁfw o

Avoeske
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\,.{,;l, w- 1»\ PO DU 4135 ."( XL AT

ANNBxURF'- \/l\'

The Directof Qenerai,_
SSB, Force HQ |
Block V (East)

R.K. Puram,

New Delhi -110066

Sub :- Non - reéeipt of revised Pension in the Grade of Driver of Special Grade. wef.
08/11/1996 |

Respected Sir,

‘Most humbly and re5pectfuﬂy, | b*’g to lay the followmg few lines for favour
of your kind information and sympathetxc action plcasc

1) ‘That sir, I Proceeded on Supemm*‘ xafion retiremend on 31/03/2002 and at the
time of retirement I have drawn Pension on my scale of Grade - I Driven, Scale of

Rs.5,625 p.m. and accordingly I have drawn my pension on the above scale till datz.

2) That Sir, after my retirement the oftice of the A.O. SSB, Ziro (now A.Q. SSB3
at Betia-I Balmiki nagar) has given me the Scale of spl. Grade of Driver wet. 38/11/
1996 and my scale has been fixed in the special grade of Driver at Rs. 5900 p.m.

3) . That Sir, [ regret to inform you that tivil date I have not received the revised
Pension order nor I have been intimated my Position of the pending pension case
from my parent unit i.e. A.O. Balmiki Nagar after issuing several reminders. (copy

of all documents enclosed.)

Further it is to inform you that the Pension per month given to me of Rs. 2295
;p m. and accordingly my Gratuity and Commutation has been given on the aho\ e
_amount but, I think tnat the pension to me Rs. 2293 p m. is not at all correct as my
pay was Rs. 5625 p_..rn.. at the time of my superannuaticn retirement, so, | have re-

' ¢eive’d less amount in all respect on my pension benefit. -




, therefore eamcstly request your honour kindly to look into the matier al
the carllest possible and given me the lcgal justice, and save my poor family mem--
bers from the acute finencial distress. '

( Madan Sixigh—vGurung)
‘Ex Dirver, SSB ('Spl.Grade)
(C/O Holi Singh Chetry)
Vill - Chandmari

P.O. Tezpur

Dist. Sonitpur, Assam
Pin - 784001

- NB- Documents enclosed with this are :
. (1)PPO order copy .

(2) Correspondence copy to A.O, Balmkaagar
(3) Revised scale order copy.
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T PALLAVE
F y Kechari Basti, Ulubarl
T Guvrahati~-781007
SARTT 2543218 (Ch.)
Lo 2466163(&&5)
! Date: 28- oe-—zow "
'i;:The Directox Genoraii?géha%P?@' S A
Force Head Quarters, (NHA) .
V?AGth. of India,  af
East Block V, R. K Pux:dm,
" New Delhi - 110066
:2; The Inspsctor General, .SSB
ﬁ%ﬁFTR, Head Quarters Patna, |
208~ Kautilya Nagar, Sheikpu’x,
(Behind Vetty. College Boys' Hostel).
Patna - 800014 .
3. The Area Organiéer,
A.O's Office, SSB,
P.O.~ Valmikiﬁagar,
| Dist.- West Champaran - 845107 ~
Luﬂ: Bihar.
SuL fﬁotice demanding;payment' 6f the difference of DCRG,
‘commuted pension, wz.thhelq amount of Lhe CRG in the
‘pre ~revised as well as reviaed scale of pmy of my
.
ﬁﬁder the Area Orgam.sor, SSB, |
‘ 'anniser, SSB Valminikinegar,
. }.-"
: : Comtdy v one.

TR
A('__Q_(b':\(ﬁ\\o \JT:A\W u?ﬁ\
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resehély residing &t C/o Sri Hali. Singh Chetry, Chandmari,
P.0.- Tezpur, Dist.- Sonitpur, Assam, Pin-784001, do hereby
give you this notlce demandlng of you the arrear of p“nSlOD

DCRG. commuted pen51on, ‘etc. on pre- rev1sed and rev1snd scale

of pay of my client effective fro«x 08 -11-1996 and thereby
raising his hasic scale of pay to 5,900/- on 01-11~2001, with

interest at the rate of 18 % per annum from the date of.

retiremedt of my client to .date of actual payment on the
reasons as follows:

1. My client superannuated'froﬁ service on 31-03-2002. His

last¥ drawn basic pay and the date .of his retirement was
Res.5, 625/~ per month.

2. :Resuitant to myfclients.promotion to the post of Special
Grade Driver and tho xevioion of pay that was effected from
08-11-1996 in the scale of Rs.S,000-150-8,000/- per month his
basic pay raised to'Rs.S 900?/- per month on 01-11-2001. This
should be evident _from the: order No.ESH(P)-19/2002~2003/1602~06
dated 03- 10 2002 passed by the

Area Organiser, SSB, 2iro,
Arunachal Pradesh. '

3. The arrear of difference between the rate of pension and
other retiral benefits ﬁy client is actually drawing and the
amount he is actually Pntltled to in the pre-revised scale of

pay Rs.S, 625/~ itself comes:to around Re.60,000/~ upto 31-03- 2004

alonq.

of the statement showing the

of differenca hetwean the

--‘iamount é«*tua’lly' pard rand - the  asmount

. actually entltlad in pre-revised arulo
_ o

éi ns 5, oze/-'pss MOUEN w.n, £.0L- ~04~2002

jheckne ot retlxvment) till 31-03-2004

‘ . e A LAl TYT.Y A

L

.»..-.,..»J.s. —— e e
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o ' ‘ is annexed herewith for your ready

reference & ‘easy understanding of the matier.

4. FuLther, my cllent pay. had been fixed at Rs.5, 150/~ peL
month in the revised scale of Rs.5,000-150~-8, 000/~ per month
w1th the DNI on 01-11- 199'7 as .per-. order No. EStt(P) «18/2002~
03/160? -06 dated 04-10- 2002 passod by Area Organlser, SSB,
Zero,\ Arunachal Pradesh grantlng 1ncrements and raising mny

cllent’s ‘basic pay to Rs.S§, 900/— w.e.f. 01-11-2001. In teims

SV

of such,rev181on of pay 1n_tbe higher scale and his promotion

‘my client is entitled to higher rate of family'QFHSion' DCRG

and lPOmmutation with 'retfospective effect. But for vyour

department’s negllgence and calloué attitude "my c¢lient has
heen sufferlng for the last more ‘than two vpars despite his

cor;eypondence and remalnders evoklng no response from your end.

*If"the calculation of bonéion and other retiral benefits
,wadq

correctly in the rav1eed scale of pay of Rs.5,900/-
per:‘month wh:.ch was effected: from 01-11-2001 the amount
;jdue would b~ ‘Tauch hlgher

of

t

Thexeforo I "demand of you to pay the entire arrear

pen31on, DCRG, commutaed pension, etc., in the revised scale of
pay Pttﬂvtlvv £rom 01-11- dUUl with- lnterest of* 18 % pPL annum,

w1th1n a:perlod mf 60 (31<t, uays) from the date of issue of
e

frfn fal‘lﬁg which I have clear instruction to initiate

'uJ urlmlnal pzosecutlons under the releavant praovisions

'agalnst you rlubblnq toqetheL the costs

of litigations
i
whlch would be °qd’ed on vou

[
[
l

'PLEASE NOTE._’T.i

faithfully
. }r L
2967 3

(R.P. sarmah)
Advocate _
Gauvuhati High Court.

,
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| Na.bs*t(t") -18/;»;.);_, 1/@04/7")‘1& 3 6
Qﬁ v = Govt of India .
( : Mimzbtry Of MHome arruies .. .
Vifice o1 the ares Org: ni‘wr
S5B Betish~l Vdmikinagnr(mban

Dated 3. 53(39

To :
'“hc anul P Office
. S5B thna _ fcu{)

subject = submiss on of rcvised ension Fopers/=~
COBIIEU»P«.iC:‘I in resgect of Sh,il, S.Gurung
Fy¥-Dr 1\'!—.

. Sir,

' 1 cm osending herewith the revised pension
pepers/Cunnutation in respect of Sh. Mo SeGurung
Ex=Driver in dupliccte alongwith provisional’ copy
of previous pmsicn pepers and LPC & NDC.

'x‘-: oY "?2. ~ His Phctoa x'aphs with his Lumily alrendy
. 7" been sent amonguith Pension r.aper.a e~r11er€pr@viou£9 .

TBe . uis specinen signuture has 0ls0 been sent
alongwith prev!oua pension papers, .

’f"‘“’ow ‘ tis Service buok is also enc.los»d berewith
;"“f'}wllich msy plecse be schnowledged,

| a-~-f~5‘ | Fi$ witheld smount a2 DCRG R3. 2000 -"!ma aleo -
kindiy M mleased 8s per previcus PPO. / ; d !
Yours faithiully
;~.Enclo. .és stated aboye., _
S : : Area Crgani sop
I ) Valnikingzer

t\" .ah.ia.._.Guxm« Ex=Driver at his home pddress -

/ J—/‘c\f/v 3“:(? ié;}slorl Churali Dist~30nit; urﬂ'@(-ou Assam for
rm on, ' . !
Claed Ma ! ormatd /\ R (oeafl
Cpenes Ao~ - \ T E i g
' ,Tc's‘ow\/ _ ' » Ai;ui (zlr rndsey -
ve s u«/ . oo , alalliinggar
\ W i
{~ QCNM T . N ) Lo

ix

.G ans )
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v _ - ._-_I\'O.Estt(P)‘-/18/1‘ B~1/2 oou///(w' J 2
. : ; “ government of Indisw,
. HMinistry of Heme pffuirs, |
o ;. Office of the Area Orrznzter,
..o 8SB Bettish-I,Velmikinagory
-*-;_Rs%‘,Weot Chmmpﬁran Di~‘* (Bih SN

,.;,._;D@ed;,,?t. 22nd " Septioh

. sh. M S.uurung,:
- 'EX.SSB Driver, -
- Vill-Chandmeri,Tezpur., ' - ' x

, . ‘ Distt—sonitpurfﬁssam).. | o

B0 A . : :

P You have no* submi‘ted Joint ohoiquapn
along -with your revised’ Rensior papers and for which
the Zonwl Pay' @nd pccounts Oiflce,4H9>SSB Patna fucing
difficultics! té ‘issue revi«ed Pension rmpcr Crder

. in fevour of yOu.

"E' You’ are,therefore ms ed to submit your #
Joxnt photographs in triplicate {o the undersigned
cigher by registerms postad glek or,other means
immedisately “for onward submiqsion'tb zPAOI Hap, S8E
Patne to “elehse your revised PPOo_

RCCElpt ox tbls lttter ve ackd,

- "
. g I\ o ’1“'."
( L ¢ G
. \ \5\‘\1 J:/;L‘_l uj\
Area Orcu“;”év SSB,
BC‘t‘ti.Ah-l ‘ b

ValmLK1n32~r AT

COpy to:- The Accounts Officer,ZPAO JIHA, v.p.l,
his letter No.ZPAO/ S5 B/P«u/Peor7oL-o5/)
dt.13.9.2004 for informeticn plewse.

/
./

L hrea Orzuniser, 551,

4 Bptt"&ll_]— 7 .
ValmlklﬁzL

’

-

g B -

N S | - |
) 73\(3‘5 qu_‘ -%\ o. % 9
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Ql- “iem, o
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J1, Drtver)

. POw» . Tazpur«764001.
Blsttssonsipur Usesn)d

" thot -the FIR

= - ANNExo RE. X[[

REGD

No.Bstt(P)=18/A0B=1/05/293~q ¥
Government of India.
Ministry.of Home Affalirs.

0/0 the Area Organiser,SSB,
Battigh=I, Valmikinagar,:: y
West Champaran Distrlct(Bihar)v .

SR .Madon Singh Gurungs (ExDriver)s S |
C/0 ShiHall Singh Chetxy+ / S L

Ville Chandmardi.

Ta, . . . - - ..
77 Dua tb non pasted of the £51lowing
documents along with your revised Pension papers

- ZPAO, MHA,SSB, Patna not in a positien to issue

Fovised PO in favaur.of you. It is also statod
' s FTR Hqr,88B Patna is taking initiative
staps for.your pension cagas. But for non want .
of formal documen&smin“connection.with your pension
the FTR Hqr.Patna as. wellmthis office could not do
mora in this regard. However efforts has beenmade .
to help you by sending the copy.of your left out - :
,documants»hergWith in triplicate for your signature. -
After pasting yopr‘signature;the same may kindly be

“send to this off ice immediately for onward submission

of the sama to ZPAO,Patna. A copy of letter of ZPAO

- Qe?E?Sld;l;“'U{;;;Qﬂdfﬁya;“\

4¥&\ﬂ?F¥1&<i_a

W

Patna 48 also enclosed herowith for yourready reference. .

- L. Descriptive Roll. | %

-2« Specimen signatura. ;

3. Hoight and personal Identification marks. |

4, Dotails of family members in Fomum3s :

Bnciw A¢ statod above. S
o . Yours faithfully, .

VArea OrganiseY,S f

- . s | Vglmikinadar . |

Copy toi= 1. Tha Accounts Off icor , ZPAO, MHA, SSB, Patiia |

A wiexr.te his letter NO,ZPAO/ﬁSB/PKT/PEN/ ;

04~05/1034 dtd 16.12720048 }

" 2. Tha Accounts Officér,FTR Hqr.SSB Patna |

along with a copy of letter received i

from ZPAO is enclosed herewith for ;

favourx qf.information pleases ‘"i

| | j o )

A o " ares Ordaniser,SSB . |

S L ~ Valmikinadaz. |

._;.1-‘. . . ) ‘-:

PCD/

'l

o



